
 

 

 

Ministry of Health and Wellness 
 

COMMUNIQUE 

 
The Ministry of Health and Wellness informs the public that vaccination sessions for the administration of Johnson & 

Johnson Vaccine (Janssen Vaccine) (single dose), Sinopharm 1st dose or Sputnik V 1st dose will be carried out on 

Saturday 28, Monday 29 and Tuesday 31 August 2021.  

 

The vaccination programme will be opened to all Mauritian citizens aged 18 and above. 
 

 

 

 

The programme for the vaccination is as follows: 

 
 

 

 

SN 
 

Date 

 

Time Venues 
Vaccine to be 

administered 

1  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Saturday 

28 

August 

2021 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

09 00 hrs- 

15 15 hrs 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Cote D'Or National Sports Complex  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Johnson & 

Johnson Vaccine 

(Janssen 

Vaccine) 

 

 

2 Rivière des Anguilles Village Hall 

3 Anjalay Stadium, Mapou 

  4 Pandit Sahadeo Sports Complex, Vacoas 

  5 J&E Building, (ex Axa), Nr Sunray, Coromandel 

6 Plaine Verte Youth Centre 

7 
Swami Vivekananda International Convention Centre, 

Pailles 

8 MFD Conference Centre, Freeport, Mer Rouge 

9 Shri Atal Bihari Vajpayee Tower, Conference Hall, Ebène 

10 James Burty David Gynasium, Curepipe 

11 Omnicane Business Gateway, Plaine Magnien 

12 Plaza Rose Hill 

13 Germain Comarmand Stadium, Bambous 

14 Riviere du Rempart Youth Centre 

15 Riche Mare Community Centre 

16 Aquarelle Ltd, Surinam 

1 
09 00 hrs -

15 15 hrs 
Central Warehouse, Castel 

Sputnik V 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

SN 
 

Date 

 

Time Venues 
Vaccine to be 

administered 

1  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Monday 

30 

August 

2021 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

09 00 hrs- 

15 15 hrs 

J&E Building, (ex Axa), Nr Sunray, Coromandel  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Johnson & Johnson 

Vaccine 

(Janssen Vaccine) 

2 MFD Conference Centre, Freeport, Mer Rouge 

3 Plaine Verte Youth Centre 

4 Riviere des Anguilles Village Hall 

5 Shri Atal Bihari Vajpayee Tower, Conference Hall, Ebène 

6 Aquarelle Ltd, Surinam 

7 Omnicane Business Gateway, Plaine Magnien 

8 Anjalay Stadium, Mapou 

9 Plaza Rose Hill 

10 Riche Mare Community Centre 

11 Riviere du Rempart Youth Centre 

12 Germain Comarmand Stadium, Bambous 

1  

 

 

09 00 hrs-

15 15 hrs 

Swami Vivekananda International Convention Centre, Pailles  

 

 

Sputnik V 

2 Pandit Sahadeo Sports Complex, Vacoas 

3 James Burty David Gynasium, Curepipe 

4 Cote d’Or National Sports Complex 

5 Central Warehouse, Castel 

SN 
Date  

Time Venues 
Vaccine to be 

administered 

1  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tuesday 

31   

August 

2021 

 

 

09 00 hrs – 

15 15 hrs 

Riche Mare Community Centre  

 

 

 

 

Johnson & Johnson 

Vaccine 

(Janssen Vaccine) 

/ 

Sinopharm 

2 Shri Atal Bihari Vajpayee Tower, Conference Hall, Ebène 

  3 Omnicane Business Gateway, Plaine Magnien 

4 Riviere des Anguilles Village Hall 

5 Plaza Rose Hill 

6 Germain Comarmand Stadium, Bambous 

1  

 

 

13 00 hrs – 

15 15 hrs 

Plaine Verte Youth Centre 

2 J&E Building, (ex Axa), Nr Sunray, Coromandel 

3 MFD Conference Centre, Freeport, Mer Rouge 

4 Riviere du Rempart Youth Centre 

5 Anjalay Stadium, Mapou 

6 Aquarelle Ltd, Surinam 

1  

 

 

09 00 hrs- 

15 15 hrs 

Swami Vivekananda International Convention Centre, Pailles  

 

 

Sputnik V 

2 Pandit Sahadeo Sports Complex, Vacoas 

3 James Burty David Gynasium, Curepipe 

4 Cote d’Or National Sports Complex 

5 Central Warehouse, Castel 



 

In addition, the administration of the 2nd dose of Sinopharm Vaccine will be carried out as follows on the 31st 

August: 

 

Date 
Vaccination Centre 08 30 - 10 00  10 00 – 11 30  

 

11 30 – 13 00 

31-Aug-21 

Plaine Verte Youth Centre A-F G-N O-Z 

31-Aug-21 

Anjalay Stadium, Mapou A-F G-N O-Z 

31-Aug-21 

Riviere Du Rempart Youth Centre A-F G-N O-Z 

31-Aug-21 
Plaine Verte Youth Centre 

A-F G-N O-Z 

31-Aug-21 
J&E Building, (ex Axa), Nr Sunray, 

Coromandel 
A-F G-N O-Z 

31-Aug-21 MFD Conference Centre, Freeport, 

Mer Rouge A-F G-N O-Z 

 

All those persons wishing to get vaccinated are kindly requested to bring their National Identity Card along 

with them. 

 

 

27 August 2021     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


